1 June,"-2023l 1.~ Learned counsel for appellant ‘present. Mr. Fazal Shah

. Mohmand, Additional Advocate General for respondents present.
2. ~ Learned counsel for appellant requested for adjournment ‘in
order to prepare the brief. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

13.07.2023 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.
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SWEP Salah-Ud-Din) " (Kalim Arshad Khan)

Pe-- :
A Member (J) _ - Chairman

" *Mutazem Shah *

13lh July, 2023 Appellant present in person. Mr. Muhammad Jan,

District Attorney  for the respondents present.

e Former requested for adjournment due to engagemeﬁt of
.his learned counsel before the Hon’ble Peshawar Hi gh Court,
Peshawar. Last opportuflity is,>granted. To come up for
arguments on 14.11.202023 before D.B. Pa'rché Peshi given

. to the parties.
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“11:01 .-2023’ Appellant in person present. Mr. Muhammad }an, Distfi;t‘ -
Attorney .for the respondents present. |
Appellant req’ues;ced for adjéuﬁiment on the groﬁhd that hlS
counsel is indispbsed today. He further stated that he has alsolﬂlﬁanded
kover his passport to his counsel. Last oppbrtunilty given. To come up
for production of passport of the appellant as ?vell “as arguments on |
Sc&t\mmgéél.%zm?» ore the D.B. | ',
'P‘"s:gutaé. i 4

24.03.2023

N ‘.

(Mian Muhammad) (Sa‘Iah-Ud—Din)
Member (E) ' Member (J)
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Junior to counsel for the appellant prescnt. Mr.
Fazal Shah Mohmand, Addl. A.G for the respondents

present.

The Worthy! Chairman is on leave today, the

bench is, therefvre fncomplete. To come up for arguments

as last chance on 1.06.2023 before the D:B. Parcha Peshi

given to the parties.

(FAREEHA PAUL)
Member (E) -



Appellant alongwith counsel present. Mr. Muhammad Riaz
Khan Paindakhel, Assistant Advocate General alongwith Mr.

Wisal Ahmad Khan, ADEQO for the respondents present.

While going through the record, it was observed that” vide
order dated 14.06.2021, the appellant was directed to produce his
passport on the next date, however thereafter, the appeal was
adjourned for one reason or the other. We asked the appellant to
produce his passport,' however h(; requested that he will pi"odLice
the same on the next date. Adjoﬁrned. To come up for production

of passport of the appellant as well as arguments on 11 .01.2023

before D.B.
B
g ——
(Mian Muhammad) (Salah-ud-Din)

Member (E) Member (1)




A 01.06.2022 Appellant in person present. ' .

Muhammad Adeel Butt learned Additional Advocate
General alongwith Wisei Muhammad ADO Legal for

respondents present.

Appellant requested for adjournment on the ground
that his counsel is not available today. Adjourned. To come up

for arguments on 22.07.2022 before D.B.

W

(Fareeha Paul) (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)
22.07.2022 Appellant alongwith his counsel present.

‘Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakheil, learned Assistant

- Advocate General for respondents present.

Former made a request for adjournment in order to

prepare the brief. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on

" 27.09.2022 before D.B. x Y
(Fareeha Paul) (Rozina Rehman)
Member(E) Member (J)
27.09.2022 Junior to counsel for appellant present.

Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakheil learned Assistant
Advocate General for respondents present.

Due to general strike of the ‘bar, case is adjourned to

23.11.2022 for hearing before D.B.
N Cy)

- (Fareeha Paul) - (Rozina Rehman)
Member (E) Member (J)



01.02.2022
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30.03.2022

" Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad -
Adeel Butt, Addl. AG for the respondents present.

Ddé‘ to pau‘city of time arguments could not be
heard. To come up for arguments on 36.03’.2022 before

the D.B. -

(Atiq-Ur-Rehman Wazir)
Member (E)

Jun’idr of learned counsel for the éppel!ant presedt.

Mr. Naseer ud Din Shah learned Assistant Advocate

General for the respondents present.

o ’Juniof:_ of learned’ counsel- for the appellant soQghf i

| A adjoumm-ent‘ oh the g_roimd that learned counsel for the

appellant is busy i'n, courts at Tehsil Tangi District Charsadda.

Adjourned. To come up for arguments before the D.B on - A

01.06.2022.
7
(Rozina Igéhman) . ?galalw-Ud-D}n) _
‘“»\ Member (J) ' Member (J)
\ ,
el



14.06.2021

Appellant with counsel present.

Muhammad“AdeeI ‘Butt learned Additionél Advocate -

General for respondents present.

There is specific plea in parawise comments of the -

respondents that travel history of the appellant reveals that
he departed on 12.10.2017 and stayed abroad till

 12.03.2019. In turn, the plea was extended th_at appeal
No0.1309/2015 was disposed of in absence of appellant. -
There is other plea with reference to travel' history .of the

appellant that execution petition was also filed in absence |

of the petltloner/appellant and same is the position of main

' appeal. The production of Passport by the appellant and its .
perusal is necessary to ch‘eck.t.he“ veracity of another. plea :

of the respondents thth appellant was reinsfated in service
for the purpose of inquiry but he never took charge and

remained absent and in furtherance of that inquiry, he was

‘removed from service. The appellant is di‘recte'd to prodijce'

his Passport on the next date i.e. 18.10.2021.before D.B.

q A %
(Rozma Rehman) | A airman

18.10.2021 Junior to counsel for the appellant and " Mr,

Kabirullah Khattak, Addl. AG for the respondents present.

Due to general strike .of the bar, counsel for the
appellant is not in attendance today. To come up for
record as per previous order sheet and arguments -
01.02.2622 before the D.B. '

Member(J) -

e

(Salah-ud-Din) Chairman L
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11.01.2021 | A -Appellant is pre"s‘ent_ in person. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
Additional Advocafé Gien_era,l for the respondents is also present.

Written Teply on behalf of respondent No. 1 has already

been submitted while respondent No. 2 relies on the same.

Neither written reply on behalf -of respo-nden'ts No. 3 & 4

" submitted nor ény representa'tives on their behalf are present

despite last chance gnven in the preceding order sheet dated

19.11. 2020 therefore, the appeai is adjourned to 12. 03> 2021 for

112.03.2021 Appellant with counsel present.

Noor Zaman ‘Khan: Khattak learned District Attorney for
respondents present. S

A request was made for adjournment by the learned
- counsel for appellant for submission of rejoinder. Last
chance is given with direction to submit rejoinder before

date and file to come up for rejoinder/arguments on

% 1'% )6 6/2021 pefore D. B )
(Mian Muhamma (Rozina-Rehman)

Member (E) - Member (J)



. " '17.08..‘2020 e Appellant in person present. Mr Zlaullah DDA for
' respondents present ‘
_ Written reply not submitted. Notlces be issued to the
respondents for submission of written reply/comments

Adjourned to 19.10.2020 before S.B. -
ot

- (Mian Muhammad)
- Member(E)

119.10.2020 Appellant is present in person Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,

Additional AG alongW|th Mr. Wisal, ADEO on behalf of respondent'.
' No. 1 are also present. '

Represent_atlve of respondent No. 1 submitted :written reply‘

which‘ is placed on record. Learned Additional AG request for further
time to contact respondents No. 2 to 4 and furnish written )
reply/comments on the next date of hearing. Adjourned to

19.11.2020 on which fo come up for written reply/comments on
‘behalf of respondents No. 2 to 4 before S.B.

(Muhammad Jamal -i(h‘an) '
Member (Judicial)

19.11.2020 Appellant in person and Addl; AG alengwith Abdul Wahid
o Litigation Officer for respondent No.2 present.

Reply/comments. on behalf of respondent No. 1 has been |
already submitted. Representative of respondent No.2 stated at the
bar that he relies on the same. Learned AAG is requured to contact

‘the respondents and facilitate the submission of reply/comments on
11.01.2021, as last chance. '

Chairman
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25.06.2020

Counsel for the appellant present. Preliminary arguments
heard and case ﬁle perused. Learned counsel for the appellan;t
stated that this is the second round of litigation. Previously the
appellant was removed from service against which he filed service
appeal No. -1309A/2015 in this Tribunal and it was decided on
27.07.2018 wherein the appellant was reinstated in service and the
respondents were placed at liberty to conduct de-novo énquiry. The
respondents again awarded major penalty of removal from service
to the appellant vide impugned order dated 11.07.2019. Against the
impugned order, the appellant filed departmental appeal on
16.08.2019 which was not responded within the stipulated
statutory period, hence the present service appeal on 24.10.2019.
Learned counsel for the appellant further argued and contended
vehemently that the appellant has not been treated according to law
and rules as no regular enquiry has been conducted as such the
appellant was condemned unheard which is against the tenants of

law and fundamental rights.

Points ufged need consideration. Service appeal is-'admitted
subject to all legal objections. Appellant is directed to deposit
security and process fee within 10 days, thereafter, notices be
issued to the respondents for written reply/comments for

17.08.2020 before S.B.

(MAIN MUHAMMAD)
MEMBER




122.01.2020

05.03.2020

~ Attorney alongwith Mr. Irfanullah, Assistant on behalf of

04.04.2020

A Apbellant present in peréon. Addl. AG on pre-admission
notice present. i

The requiéite | notices have been issued to the
resbondents despite no authorized representative is in
attendance to represent them tbday. nor their  reply
received. Learned AAG undertakes to facilitate -the
appearance of representative of t‘\r}_’%_ﬁggspondents_and
submission of requisite reply/record on next date of hearing.

Adjourned to 05.03.2020 at preliminary stage before
S.B.

Chairman -

Apbellant, in person and Mr. Ziaullah, -Deputy District

respondent No. 2 present. Represéntative of respondent -
No. 2 seeks time to file reply. Adjourned to 01.04.2020 for
reply before S.B. A

5, ) \ . .
(MUHP%AMIN KHAN KUNDI)

MEMBER

Due to public holiday on account of COVID-19, the.

- case is adjourned for the same on 25.06.2020 before

S.B.
'F{%r



Form- A
(.’ - '
'FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of
Case No.- 1561/2019
S.No. | Dateoforder - Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1- 18/11/2019 . The appeal of Mr. Saeed Jan resubmitted ’today‘lby Syed Rifagat
' Shah Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to the
Worthy Chairman for proper order please. . 4
‘ )
/
REGISTRAR
7. COI ) 1 ) ,/0_/ This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing to be

24.12.2019

put up there on Ej I [2:| gg

CHAIRMAN

Learned counsel for the appellant p'res_ent. I-_Ie‘ard.

Let preadmission notice be issued to the respondents
for reply. The respondents except respandent No.4 are
also directed to furnish [BM/Passport Travel History of
the appellant alongwith their reply. Adjourn. To come up
for reply and preliminary arguments on'2;2.01.2_020 before

S.B.

Favie

o

Member




‘f; : ThlS is an appeal filed by Mr Saeed Jan today on 24/ 10/2019 agamst the order dated.'
11 .07.2019 against which he preferred/made departmental appeal/ representation on 16.08. 2019

~ the perlod of ninety days is not yet lapsed as per section 4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service .' R

Tribunal Act 1974, which is prémature as laid down in an authorlty reported as 2005- SCMR-'-_ -
890. . :
‘ As such the instant appeal is returned in original to the appellant/Counsel. The dppellant

~ would be at liberty to resubmit fresh appeal after maturity of cause of action:

No. /& Q, /ST, »
DU /g 12019 VX oy
' ' | . REGISTRAR
‘ SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
, | PESHAWAR.
. Syed Rifagat Shah Adv. Pesh.
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'BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

_ . |
SérVECe,Appeal'Nobéi 019

- DEO & others -

Saeed Jan Vs
INDEX
S#t | Description of the Documents Pages
1. .| Grounds of Service Appeal with affidavit {-8
2. | Addresses of parties . - g -
=. | Copy of appointment order id
4. | copy of school attendance register 11-12
5. | Copy of corrigendum & charge report 11314
‘&. | Copy of order of writ petition 1a-17
. | Copy of application & C.0.C petition along w.'th order 18-24
2. . | Copy of appeal & order of Service Tnbunal 25-28
9. | Copy of applications 29-31
10."| Copy of C.0.C & show.cause notice: | 32-34
11. | Copy of reply to show cause notice & removal order dated 11-07- | 359-38
2018 - |
12. | Copy of departmental appeals © 13945
1=. | Copy of application & letter dated: 10-06-2019 “4B-47
14. | Wakalat Nama 48

: Appellant A\
~Through -

o 'SYED RIFAQAT SHAH

Advocate High Court

* Contact No.0345-5295547

y R
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR
Sérx)ice Appe-e'l No. 2009 .. L . -

‘Saeed Jan s/o Muhammad Yaqoob ,
Resident of erzadher Tehsil Tang: Dlstrlct Charsadda

........ ‘ ....;......'.....Appellant

L VERSUS S .
“ o 1.. District Education Officer (Male) District Charsadda - )
2. Director of Education (E & SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

3. Ministry of Educat:on through its Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,_
i Peshawar

i -4, Head Master Government H:gh School erzadher Tehsd Tangl District
Lo Charsadda - : . . ' _
- : - eeemererares ..Respondents o

|
| g o APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE
i . TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER/ NOTIFICATION OF REMOVAL
* FROM SERVICE DATED: 11-07- 2019 OF THE APPELLANT AND. AGAINST THE |
. ORDER/ ACTION OF RESPONDENT'S ‘NO.1 WHEREBY DEPARTMENTAL
T APPEAL/ REPRESENTATION. DATED: 16-08-2019- OF APPELLANT WAS NOT
|  ACCEPTED/ DECIDED WITHIN THE STATUTORY PERIORD

PRAYER IN APPEAL:

* ON ACCEPTANCE THIS APPEAL THE IMPUGNED ORDER OF REMOVAL FROM
SERVICE OF THE APPELLANT DATED: 11-07-2019 MAY KINDLY BE SET ASIDE
AND THE RESPONDENT'S MAY KINDLY BE DIRECTED TO RE-INSTATE THE
APPELLANT IN SERVICE WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS IN THE ENDS OF LAWY,

* FAIRNESS AND JUSTICE WITH ANY OTHER RELIEF OF WHICH THE APPELLANT
IS ENTITLED AND WHICH RELIEF HAS NOT BEEN SPECIFICALLY PRA teo FOR’
MAY ALSO GRAC!OUSLY BE GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT

1o
Vs !



RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:
FACTS

1, That the appellant was appomted as Nalb Qas:d agamst the vacant
post at G.H.5 Tangt No. 2 vide offlce order Endstt: 4563-66 dated: 12-

06-2013. (Co Vi of appointment orde_r is attached)
06-2013. { ,P , ment order

2. That:after completion of codel ?requirement the appellant took the -
| -charge & )omed his duties in G. H S Tangl No.2. (Photo state copy. of

. §
school attendance reglster is attached) ' o

3. That on 16 07 2013 through corrlgendum Endstt 5184-89 the
appellant was dlrected to took the charge in G. P S Kodai (Shabqadar)'
which order was comphed by the appeilant (Copy of corrlgendum &"""-
charge report is attached) ' =

- 4. That on 29409420i3 the 'appellan't submitted an application to the

concerneddD.D'.Q for the release of his salary but frubitles's due to which
the appellant for the release of his sa!ary'instituted"w‘rit petition No. -
186 P/ 2014 which was dlsposed of with certain dlrectlons ‘on 30-10-

.
2014. (Copy of order of writ petltlon is attached)

5. That for the"pur‘pose of releasing savlary the appellai,lnt‘app_roached to-

~ the reSpondent’s No 1/D. E.O Charsadda along with an application &

order of the worthy Peshawar High Court but fruitless due to which

the appellant filed Contempt of Court petltlon No 468- P/ 2014 WhICh

| ‘was disposed of on 21-04-2015 with certaifi directions. (Copy of
app,lication & C.0.C petition aloné with order is attached)

LI
t
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6. That after the order dated: 21-04-2015 of the worthy Peshawar ngh
Court Peshawar in C.0.C the appellant agam approached to the D.E. 0
Charsadda for release of salary but appellant was informed in the

month of June 2015 that he was removed from service on 5-08- 2014

7. 'That on mformatron of removal ‘from service appellant filed
departmental appeal on 27-06- 2015 to the D E. O Charsadda for review .
" on the order of removal from service which was not responded within

the stlpulated perlod. :

8. That belng aggneved from the order of dlsmissal from service the
appellant filed appeal before this Hon ble Trlbunal Peshawar on 22-10-
-2015 which was allowed vnde order dated 27-07-2018 and the
appellant was re- -instated on service, however, the respondent s was-

- grven liberty to conduct de-novo mquury to be completed within three |

months (Copy of appeal & order of Servrce Trlbunal is attached)

| 9. That on obtarnung attested copy of the Judgment dated 27-07-2018 of

re- |nstatement announced by th:s Hon ble Tnbunal the appellant filed
'appl:catnons along wnth the Judgment of this Hon ble Trlbunal on 6-08-
2018, 11 08- 2018 & 19 03-2019 to the D.EO Charsadda for hrs re-’

instatement on service -but was not responded. (Copy of appl!catlon‘

" are attached)

-10.That for the implementation of the Judgment of thls Hon ble Court/" |
Hon ble Servrce Trlbunal the appellant filed execution petition before .
the Hon ble Servrce Tribunal durmg the pendency of which again show

cause notlce was issued/ grven to the appellant by the. respondent s




-

i

No 1/ D E. O Charsadda which was reached to the appellant on 28-03-
2019 at 8: 00 a.m. (Copy of C.0.C & show cause notlce is’ atta&hed)

11 That the appellant give reply of the show cause notlce within the -
‘statutory pel"IOd and denied all the allegatlon of the’ show cause notice
but w:thout any mqunry & without glven the opportunlty of hearing:-’

' 4‘.the appellant was removed from serwce vrde lmpugned order/ :
‘notification Endst No. 14896- 98 dated 11-07-2019 WhICh was not
commumcated to the appellant as’ apparent from the notlflcatlon and
the appellant recelved the ‘copy of that on 8- 08 2019. (Copy of reply

to show cause notuce & removal order dated 11-07 2018 is attached)

' 12.That ‘the appellant filed -‘departn'tental' appeal to the respondent’s
| No. 1/ D.E.O Charsadda on16.-08-2019' & to th’e‘respondent’s No.3 on
2-09-2019 agamst the order of removal from service dated: 11- 07—
.2019 WhICh was not responded/ not decided w:thm the statutory |

period. (Copy of departmental appeals is attached) .

13. That being aggriel/ed from the impugned-order of.removal'from
service dated: 11;07;2019 & by not deciding/ a'ct:,eptan’ce the
departme'ntal appeal/. rep'r'esentation of the'»appellant there is no

- other alternate remedy avallable to the appellant hence this appeal-

on the followmg grounds

* GROUNDS:

A. That the order/ notifi‘cation of removal from service dated: 11-07-
2019 reaehed & received to appellant on 08-08-2019 at about 11:15

- oam through post is against the law, facts & ajgain'st"th’e grounds of
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all_egation Ieveled in the‘, show cause notice, hence is Iiable to be set -

aside.

B. .That no regular enqulry was conducted agarnst the appellant nor the -

appellant was ‘associated with any enquiry (if any) conducted and as

such the appellant was condemned unheard before the imposition of

' major penalty of removal from service which is against the law, rules &

justice.

That no charge shéet was given to appeliant before the imposition of

'rnajor penalty of removal from service whlch is a mandatory

-requrrement Further it clearly shows" that no enqunry was, conducted

" nor appellant was assocrated with any: enqurry (If any) conducted and.

as such the appellant was _deprrved of his right of hearing & defending

himself.

. That no inquiry officer was appointed nor was any enduiry report (i'f_'.'_,“'

any) provnded to appellant with the show cause notrce in order to

' properly defend the appellant before’ the smposrtron of ma]or penalty _

of removal from service.

. That the show cause notice was tssued to appellant after the appellant

filed second applrcatlon for h:s remstatement in service Wthh clearly

| shows the malafide conducted in the case of appellant. - L

. That no order of re-instatement of service was rssued to the appellant N

nor commumcated/ reached to the appellant and through the show

- cause notrce the appellant got the knowledge of re-mstatement order

- which was mentioned .in the show cause notrce hence the whole
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proceedmgs against the appellant was conducted agamst the law,

rules on the subject & against the fundamental nghts prowded by the

s C0nst:tut|on of Islamlc Repubhc of Paklstan, 1973.

. That the appellant was removed from servrce during the pendency of

" contempt of court proceedmgs before this Hon’ ble Tr:bunal for

mplementatron of the order dated 27- 07-2018 due to which on the

: basrs of malafrde major penalty of removal from servuce was imposed

t

upon the appellant,

. That the allegatlon in the show cause notice & grounds of removal

from service are self contradtctory orders which clearly negates the
stance of respondent’s agamst the appellant Further when no order
of re- mstatement in . service was commumcated/ reached to the
appellant and no information of re- mstatement in service was grven to
the appellant then taken of charge & allegatlon of absence from duty
islbaseless, hence the order of removal from service is liable to be set

aside.

. That the whole proceedlngs conductmg agamst the appellant are
' agamst the Iaw, rules on the subject and are vord ab initio, hence the

“impugned order of removal from service is liable to be set aside.

. That the appellant was not heard in person or assocrated wrth the

1
enqunry proceedlngs (lf any conducted) and no enqulry report (if any

conducted) was provrded to the appellant before removal from.service

| which is the mandatory requrrement of law betore rmposrtron of major

penalty.

1
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. That the appellant was never travel abroad country/ Saudr Arabla’

whrch is very much clear from the regular appearance of appellant in
'Servrce Tribunal in perusmg his appeal & appllcatnons to your offlce

dated: 11 08-2018 & 19- 03 2019 for re-instatement in service .

: accordmg to the order of Hon’ble Service Trlbunal and the alleged IMB

report is a concocted report which is prepared just for the purpose of " ‘
avoiding. rmplementatlon & not obeymg the lawful order of Hon’ble

Service Tribunal:

. That before removal from serv1ce the mandatory requu'ement of law*"‘

of issuing notrces & proclamatlon m newspaper for joining duty were

not done by. the respondent s, hence the lmpugned order of removal

k ‘ from service dated: 11- 07-2019 of the appellant is. Itable to be set srde

& null & void ab-mstlo on the appellant

.That absence of the appellant from duty was not mtentlonal but: was

due the fact of no mformatlon of remstatement order and when the
appellant got the know!edge of remstatement order through show- :

cause, notrce he appeared before ‘the respondents No. 4 on 28-03-

: 2019 with wrltten application for taking charge of his duty & to the

respondent s No. 1 as well but he refused which is ‘very much clear '

from his letter hence the impugned order of removal from service of

: the appellant is agamst the law whrch is llable to be set asude (Copy of

appllcatlon & letter dated: 10-06v2019 is attached)

. That furtha‘er points may be ra’ised at the time of arguments at the bar. "

It is, therefore, requested that on acceptance of this appeal the |

order of removal from service of the appellant dated:‘ 11-07-2019
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'CERTIFICATE

received by the appellant on~08-0'8;2619 ,at~about 11£15 am through’ |
‘ .post may kindly be set asnde and the appellant may kindly be re- |
mstated in service with all back benefits in the ends of law, faurness &
| Just:ce. N
.
It is further requested that any other rellef of WhICh the appellant
-rs entitled. & which rehef has not been specrflcally prayed for may also

kmdly be. granted to the appellant in the ends of Justlce

5oaaaw6ﬁ¥“

S Appellant ’
Through ‘ "

SYED RIFAQAT SHAH
- Advocate High Court
Contact No. 0345-5295547

It is certified as per information furmshed by my chent that no appeal
against the impugned.order of removal from service was earlier filed by
the appellant before this Hon’ble Tribunal or any other Court of law

AFFIDAVIT

It is solemnly affirm & declared. on oath that the:contents of this-

" appeal are-true & correct to the be . of my knowledge & belief and nothing

thereln has been concealed or misrep -sented from this Hon ble Tribunal..-

DEPONENT
'CIN.C:-17101—4896372-7 '
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE,TRIB‘UNAL, PESHAWAR -

Serwce Appeal No. 2019
" '_SaeedJan o Vs D.-'ELO & others
ADDRESSES OF PARTIES

- RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED

Addresses of parties for the purpose of thls servuce

appealareasunder o S . o

| APPELLANT:

‘Saeed Jan s/o Muhammad Yaqoob .
Re5|dent of Mirzadher, Tehsil Tangl Dlstrlct Charsadda .

‘ RESPONDENT'S

~ 1. District Education Officer (Male) DIStI"ICt Charsadda
Director of Education (E & SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
3. Ministry of Educatlon through its Secretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
Peshawar
+ 4. Head Master Government Htgh School erzadher TehS|I Tangl District

Charsadda | , ‘

. Appellant

N

Through
' | '~‘SYED RlFAQAT SHAH
. Advocate High Court
 Contact No. 0345-5295547
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"Q[;'lv"lt‘.f._ O T DS I.'R{C'I"I'EDUCI/\'l'lON CYTFICER (MAI;EEJ C"[-IARSADDA',
OFFICEORDER:— ' o

M. L}a-w-d Jan ‘S/ Q Mﬁ hammaci Y aqoob /o Tangi-is her cby 'Lppomu,d as
Naib Qusid against the \acant post ot GHE Tangl No.2 (B E’b 01) Non p(,nsu.)ndbk plus
st allowanees as ¢ dlnl%'-»lbl[_ under the rules in the mtcwst of public suvxcc from the

Jate ol s taking over nl‘ w

s CNIC s 171()1 Ib‘)(n 372-7 and dalc of bntl\ is '70/()"/ 1989.-.

R
AR
LA
dow
b

Terms & Conditions: Lo . : ' v

1. ‘The appointment has purely been made on temporary basis a'ld hablc to
{ermination at any time without asking any reason or notice. : '

2 The candidate i$ required Lo produce Health & “age certificate i’mm lhe i
authorized medical superintendent before tq]\mp over charge. He should not {
be aflowed to take over charge if his age less than 18 years & abnvc 45 ycars.

3. Il charye is not taking over w1lh in 14 days 1ftc1 the rccmpl of lhls ordm will |

- sland wilh drawn aut()mam.allv ‘ , :

1. I1is strvice will be on regular basis but non pmsxonablu

5. - Charge repor t should be submlttcd to all concet ncd

Y
£

(MOIN UD DIN) -
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER...
}M LE) CIHARSADDA .

l’mlgll' No. é(gég/gé / -Dal'c _

. ’20'12>
Copy lorin mm"m(.n to the: / = —_
fo District Accounts Officer € halsadu‘r e
2. Principal GHS Tangi No.2 '
3, Candidate concerned .
4. Office file -.,\

MJ / .
DIST R1C’1 EDUCA HON OLTIC I R
(M/_\I ) CITARSADDA -
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CE QERICE O LI DISTRICY ]

 Note:

Clndstt No

oD

a—

A

Corripendum;

SDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) CHARS/DDA |

Please w;\d GPs K('Jdai inslead of G1IS 'l‘sinvi No.2 issued vide ordar

B nds‘ No. 456 3-66 dated 1‘7/06/’701'7 with xmmedlatc chect

Che mv mpmtshould bo suomuted to '\ﬂ L()I'ICCI ned

Copy fm infor M'\H(m o the:
District /\ununl» Officer Chmsauda

: (MOII\ un BINY
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER
(MALE)C [JA[\S/‘\DD/\

m | 5 L {? Date /6/@ /é(fis

The Pring ipal concerned is directed Lo the ahove mmod clﬁss-l\f M. Saced Jan refieve
hamediale Ly under intimation o lh:s nHJw because he is nol l\"'f")-f-l-‘fl-fi—(-})-ﬂ 1’K-20.

ADO B&A M Hupdtt: loc al ()Iiu ¢

s Official cancermied

Otfice file

“Sub-Divisional Bducation Officer (Malc_) (_hnl'ﬂudd /&"""‘W dz

, @W'Lﬂj o
mw\l( ik t,m.u.. ATION OFFICER
- (MALE) CHARSADDA -
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N THE CO URT OF PESHA WAR HIGH COURT PESHA WAR R

-~ : . . -

WRIT PLHHON NO. \‘Enﬁa.: f201’4 N

" SAEED JAN S/O MUHAMMAD YAQOOB RO \’lLLAGL‘ilANG(l.CI; )

'i “ l ‘-.. - 1 : "
i | mmmu CIIARSADDA. - EERAEE S s
A. SN PET.I’_['_I;QNER. o

v o mee -

v Viersus

1L G -éVL!(N&ILA'T oﬁ KHYBI'R PUKHTOONKHWA THROUGH CHIEF

SECRETARY.

it ' - SECRETARY (*m/r RWMENT OF KHYBLR PAMITUNAII WA E&SE ..

Wt , PEPARTMENT PESHAWAR

. '3 DIRECTORE & SE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHA WARS!

! - . DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) CHARSADDA KHYBER-

s ‘ PUKHTOONKHWA. MARpANRoAD, N 0.0 Pooffek. CHARSADDA
: 5. EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICERE & SE CIIARSADDA S

| . 6. DEPUTY DIS TRICT Oi SFICER (MALL) CHARSADDA AND IAN(J

i . 7. mmucmccooms orncm CHARSADDA.

TIND am el

R

| S | R ---—RESPONDLNlb

WRI T PETITI ON UNDER ARITICLE 1 )) 01
CONSII'ITUTION OF ISLAMIC RLPUBLIC OF
PAKISTAN 1 9 73. - C

RESPI:"‘IFULLYSHEIVI:I‘H -

Brief fa cts owmg rise to mstant wnt petmon are as under:-

|-} That the u,spondems ple"tsed to appoint the petltxonm as Naib

JE0 - R S S

‘ Qasid 'wmnst the vacant post at GHS Tangi in BPS-01 vide
",appomtment office “order Eudst 4563-66 dated 12/6/2013 the .

— m—

pcuuonu afier complyuu, thh thc, requisite dnccuon submitted
;“.:v'l::"-'u.:.-.:::L,U,u%_L the charge and 10imd “his dullcs,_ the 1‘cspondcnts thl.ough.
corrigendum Endst: No. 5184 89 dated 16/07/2013 uansfumd the
peutloner from GHS Tang1 No.2 to Gl’S Kodm petitioner _}Oll’l(,d _

;’\ s «luu:-.:-; i (‘Pq ls.orln and. since thcn the petmoner 14
i .
‘\l ~perfo,rming his .duhcs.. ' '

FILED T()Dp;\ga
Deputy Registrag)/  (Copy appointment order'is arinexure A, COPY medical certificate is

16 JANZME
: - Annexure B, copy of ch.uu, ‘report as Annexure. C while copy of

aitendance register is /\nmxum D resy :ecuvcly)

. yos .. .
P ool e
R S : SR

I w«ff’qw»ow e
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i
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A DA e
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 JUDGMENT SHERT G5 -t \
| PESHAWAR HIGH COURF, 2 BSH Aw AR SN

. \x “ \’
JUDICIAL DEPARTIMNT P
. ‘ LA :..f.:’:'"" :; .
Wi etition No, 150-1'/ Q} 'l' .
\. '

J’UDGMENT \‘ ~

‘i? D"xtc ofhc'mn&....'. .............. 30.10.2014

PasarIassae st nan “oana

Putxtmnm(s) J L7 kqn./.m{ .Kém««/ %Jd//amzﬁz

o f-l"tiAHYA AFIRDI‘ J Saeed Ian the petmoner, seeks .
o \".‘":’consututlonal Junsdwtxon of thls Court praymg

“1: :s, tlzercjol ¢, most . Immb(y
prayed that on acceptance of the
.- instant writ - petition, - the
respondents be di}'ected to release
the salaries of the petitioner and

..-the act of respordents by not
'Jaieasmg the -salaries (o the

' . petitioner or creating huyrdles in

' - pelitioner service be declared nul{

. and void in ihe interest of -

- justice”. '
2! Bri,ef énd essential facts of the;pfescnt petition
are { 111.11 the’ p( titioner was uppomtn,d us Nuib, QJSld in
~ GHS Tang1 No2 on 12.6.2013 and thereaftex
transferred to"GPS Kodal on 16.7.2013; th'li‘ numerous
‘appl\muon were ;,zven to mc respondents 10 release hn

‘pay/salanes but m vam. Hence the instant - Wnt S

: -Pcn tion.

: 3 At the very outset Mr Rab Nawa_z Khan

Addmonal Advomtn, General, prescnt in Court states




lhzu e has c.onlw.u,d thc. concemed Dlsmct bducatxon' .
Oliu,cx, who mlouncd hun that pc.utxoner has. never .
submxltcd any: apphcatlon rcgnrdm&, hlb gmcvanccs.

- 11.;"5: th‘n thc Io.nncd mumoi fm tha pct:t:ono( wi ““,

Sl grxevance of the petmonez stnctly in accmdance with

'7-"..'}j"’l::_D]stnct Educat:on ; Off icer ° (M'IIB) Chatsadd’t : I

confronted thh the above 51tu'1t1on he smtcd at thc bax _
that petmonex has already su’ormtted apphcauon to the - :

; : concemcd DD O on 20.9. 2013 Wthh is avaﬂable at i

paoe 13 of thc Instant ﬁle

' ) .

5.‘ Tlns. Couzt wuhoul pussuzg, any hndmg on nicrﬂs

of lho uvc, ducut chpuudcut I\Iu 41 c.onsxdcx Lhc '

P

- the law The peutxoncx is dxreotcd to- appcar bcfore the

5 :ﬂ resPondent No 4 on 61] ?014 at 10 00 a. m o PRI

-8 In case, ‘th e pctmoner c'mnot be gmntcd 1hc reliecf - L

’ sou0ht he shall be prowded in wntxng the reasons for
'(hc sante, Ihc vopy Lhwcoi be ah.o :.ent to the . ’

) Addxlsunu[ Rc.bwlx - (J uclluul) Ol this (.ouzt

T}us wnt petmon is d13posed of accordmgly

| DL.30. 10 2014,

s _L ”/‘féﬁ QMM -

Exnmine p,-,p\hawh';

h Coaurk, 0T o
hawnar Higt Lritcle .
/‘:\‘:Rhof'*' ,,.:j N I;{f "u Orda" 1984
Thl\o st
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Ilm court mtbout pdssmo any finding on mcnl of the case,

- strictly in ac (,OldaJCL wzth the law Ihc petitioner is duccted Lol

s islorle LT Ful

JL/ o!y H/Rclwsc; /».xb’u

ol

= .~.~:‘:-,-Ul.—"“./ubf J ;L,.(_jf L ‘
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. '\"’.’. 'L"\J” “.aJ‘UL._/L—)u./JPJ:.'_.JL’ L/rb!f I/JVJ&-...-./f,dl.
,.-m,;»’J»,N,a-» r’JmJ”b/Ju’ﬂ f186 13/7014‘ 0

s

@;

direct IL,H]“)()HL[LH[ No 4t (ons:dq the p ;an.mcc ol pctil‘i'r)ner‘

. Appeur -bcl‘o:'c 1h D;smc[ L[umt[on Ol u,u (l\/acﬂ

¢ hmsmda n,spondun. No. 4 on 06.11.2014 4 at 10: 00 AM

1clca<r‘;!/ M‘J?J)ulj‘JJjL.JL’JLfJJIJIM .
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b case lhc D clm(mu cannot’ ne pmnlccl thu mlwf sought, he. Ko~

“oshall hL pmvulul i wutmp the lL 150N lm (im, same, the. Copy
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) Respectfully S.“zcivéth:- ' K . b

i i

INTHE COURT OF PESHAWAR B16k corlg

.
N,

PESHAWIR..

- DA
W e Ty YW .

CONTEMPT PUTITION lAb—%—,—P/
WRIT PETITION NO.186/ 2014

" SAEED JaN /0" MUHAMMAD YAQOOB R/
- DISTRICT CHARSADDA. e

1

=t PETITIONER.

Vreoy

OFFICE CHARSADDA,

.. . SECRETARY.

"3, SEC'RETAIHf GCOVERNMENT &5 KH]’I{,ER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE.
. DEPA_RTA({ENTPESFMH%R i

N

COURT PESHAWAR, i
EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICER E & SE GCHARSADDA. oo
DEPUT):-’ DISTRICT OFFICER (MALE) CHARSADDA AND TANGI
DISTRICT ACCOUNTS OFfFICER CHARSAL?DA. - g

e RESPONDENTS.

NS

| PETITION UNDER' ARTICLE 204" OF} THE CONSTITUTION

': o b
OF THI ISLAMIC REPUBLIC OF P_Al.KISTAN, 1873 RELD

- i : : S b
- WITH SICIION 3-4 oF -THE‘CONTEMPT OF COURT ACT,

FOR INITIATING CONTEMPT Op COURT PROCERDINGS

i I . i
AGAINST THE RESPONDENT No.1 FOR NOT HONORIN:3
THE DECISION DATED 30/10/2014 1y W.P NO. 1860

. i :
/2014 DECIDED BY 7H1S HONORABLE COURT,

Thait the petitionor humbly submic ag under:-

‘That . the - petitioner has brought
No.186/2014 against the respondents

e R

L MUHAMMAD SIRAT prsrescr EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE)
CHARSADDA RHYBER PUKHTQ ONKHWA MARDAN ROAD NEAR DPo
. | : C

2. GOVERNMENT oF KHYBER PUKHTOONKEW.A THROUGH CHIER

. DIRECTOR E & SE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR DISTRICT

e

- 25 APR e
the writ  petition
Y praying that “on
- ‘acceplance of the instant writ petition theRespondents.pe -
directed (o release the salaries of the petitioner and the ant
S : ;3 O UL A




bt & & whm e
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o TR
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. e .
of Respondents by not releasing the salaries to the petitioner
_ or creating hurdies in netitioneriservices be declared null and
© . void in the interest of justice”. This Hon,able. court pleased
' to disposed of the writ pet‘xt'xgin by directing the petitioner
to appear before the District Education . officer(Male)
-Charsadda Réspondent No.4'on 6/11/2014 at 10.00 a.m
vide judgment/order dated 30/1C{2014. :
|(Attested copy of the writ Petition is annexure A while order
!is attached as Annexure “B") :5 '

2. That the petitioner has moved afj application before the
Respondent No.1, appeared before the Respondent No.1 for
release of salary to the petitioner as per ‘order ‘of this
Hon,able court, the Respon.cllt‘:nt No.1 even did not bother
to hear the. petitioner o to peruse the petitioner
application.and is reluctant to comply with the decision of -
this Hon,able court, hence this petition inter alia, on the

. following grounds: R ~

(Copy of application is attached as A}xﬁé%ure “C"

ty

‘. GROUNDS:

L
ok !

A. That non-compliance 01% the decision rendered in W.P
" - No.186-P/2014 dated 0/16/2014 of thisl]-lcinora.ble
- court by the respondent No.1 is illegal, with ot lawful .
‘authority, without jurislcliction‘, malafide ax:1 void ab-
initio. : ' : S

B.. That every government functionary is under legal
~obligation to honowr the- judgment ol the court ol

'E“S-';r;E_D Locompetent 'j'Lli‘iS(liQilitDL‘i., the respondents Dy not
N, . complying with the det:ision of this Hon,able court,
e ;‘mﬁﬁ/‘ ) have not performed their duty in acgordance with

v ‘ ~ respondents have comrpitted contempt of court. -
CACTAY . o e ' o .
. + D.  That the petitioner | seeks permission of this
] \ -~ . . L .
Ll y cmidal honorable court to raised additional points of law and
ﬂ Q\; i - facts at the time of arguments. ", ‘
2 } . 7 : : i

' b : :
| It is therefore, humbly ~prayed. that on
“acceptance of this petition /application the contempt of.
__.._court -procecdings  may kindly lbe initisted ‘against
respondent. No.l (Muha.mm%xd Siraj DEO  (Male)
Charsadda, he be sumrmoned, proceeded against and- be

. punished in accordance with law' and the decision given

T

C. - That from the facts angl groﬁﬁ&’s taleen the said Wrif L
petition,” it has become crystal clear that the™
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' THROLIGH

&

- Samag KHAN
(ADVOCATE tiGy

. bt
Priorly 1y Such ywri

suc, @s been filed o Abeha‘{'f of the -
Petitioney before this Hon,aple !

List of bléok;:‘
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COURT)

No.186/2014 dated

| T .‘ "3 : 1‘),]4 I
PETITIONER ¢
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AT
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the petit; one;

Tud,s nent Sf heet .

IN THE PESHAWAR'HGH'
. PESHAWA’R

JUD!(‘IAL DEPART TMENT \

COL, No 468-P/2014 | in JVP No.186- P/201

JUDGMENT
Date of hearmg ”1 04, 2015
 Petiticner. (S p’/v/f('h)

Respcndent %’J NP

YAHYA AFR!DI J- Through thte mstant petltion

h—“’—"'—“'—-—~—.!~.__

Saeed Jan, _peutloner sought the contempt

-preceedings agalnst the e %pondents for non-

complzance of ordera of this Court ated 30 A O.2014,A

passed in Wr;t Petmon No. 1BCF

B of; 2014

(

urt
states that the pet:tloner has never appeared before

l
‘ Slraj Muhammad DEO present in Co

him as dwecxed by this Court He further contended

|-
that on ‘16 04.2015 the. petitioner was informed in
. i
A7, 04 2015 a?d his

-Court that he shouid appear on

grievance would be redressed Des ite the same

has not appeared before him; He

n the

fui ther contends that in thfs rega!d as: and whe

P I
K/,‘me/ ﬂ I /%, ng&fdc,gz;r/ ﬂ—y’# A6 ‘
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petmoner does appear before the respondent he

LS wou!d consider hlS case on that very stage
\ 3 \ A

In view of the =.tatement rendered at'the -

\—v—""
=

lis petition is dlspomd of, The notlces lssued

.;'e respondents are recalfed o .

A /A nounced:

»
———r

21.04,2015,"
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o . S ;ﬁ-w ’lE' (J’M;ﬁ;ﬁ-
S,_e;‘r-vic-e,Ap'peal_NO' %Oﬂ : /2015‘ : ,  Barvic:

LN
\,

LN,

2. SEC

.*’-‘:

".-GOVERN/V'ENT OF KHYBER PUKHTOONKHWA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETA\" & V/ /
CRETARY GOVERNMENT OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA E&SE o -."mmavf .

bEFORL THE HON ABLE KHYBtR PAKHTUNKHWA S:RVICES

TRILUNAL PESHAW

rifenpal

© L~ Eary. fm!.?:ﬂa?/

/‘A

PESHAWAR -

. DIRECTORE & S5E KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHA WAR

DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (MALE) CHARSADDA KHYBER PUKHTOONI(HWA
EXECUTIVE DISTRICT OFFICERE & SE CHARSADDA

...Respondents

IAPPEAL . U/S 4 " OF  THE E\!WBFR'

"Al\HTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT-
1974 FOR _SETTING ASIDE THE !MPU(‘NFDI_
: ORDER_OF DISMISSAL: FROM_SERVICE ‘AND -
- ORDER OF THE LEARNED RESPONDENT T NOA
- WHERERBY “TIA!\TMX"N’:AL APPEAL OF THE
AUPELLANT WAS NOT ACCEPTED/REPLIED
TiLL DATE AN lfN !LLFGAL MANNER.

Resnectfully Shewcrh

- Reglstug

T 1-That the Appellant is g naturaliv b

R
e

i en

orn CIUZEI? of
the IS]&lﬂl\. I\Lpubhc of P’ll\'&-rl]‘

District Cheu deda

Fhat . the rgspondents plea%d o :mpomt “]{(g
'*\ppi.lLIHL as \lalb Qasn.l acralnst the v

- at GHS Tangi in BPS- 01 vide- appomtment ofﬁce

01d Endst4563 66 dated 12/6/20m,;

the o
“appellant  after co'nply ing

wn.h the requisite

 Feens
-LuemL Dust LSRR

mwhi%;ﬁ;%ﬁ’ 5 |

SAEED JTAN S/O MUHAMMAD YAQOOB R/O. VILLAGE TANGI (
DIQ TRICT C‘H/—\PS '\DDA .

YR halh ir C:I'}’IAT T Er .




L o T Serv1ceAppea1N0 1309/7015 W3S :
: ; o R Date.of Inst1tut10n' e 22 10 '7015 ik
i - Dte of Decision ...

. Saeed Tan S/O Muh'lmmad Yaqoob - o
R/O Vlllaoe Tanol Dlstuc’t Charsadda ‘- -» Ll

VERSUS _ ‘
Govenunent of Khyber Pakhhmldlwa through Chlef Secretary and 4 others _
‘ S . ; (Respondents)
1 E .MR -‘KanwarKa’mal,‘ , o . S
Cob . Advocate S For appellant. -
| MR ZIAULLAH, L e
Depuly DlStrlct Attorney =L e ‘For respondents _ |
1 - MR AHMAD HASSAN, - .~ MEMBER(Bxecutive)
-MR MUH/?MMAD HAMIDM GHAL -~ ., 'MEMBER(Judicial)
JUDGMENT :

AHMAD I-IASSAN MEMBER- ‘Arguments of the learned’ counsel for the
'V 'pames heard and reeord perused

' FACTS .

/: 2. The bnef facts are . that the appellant was appomted as Naxb Qa51d in Govemment -

.~ High School No 2 Tang1 on 12 06 2013 That through comgendum dated 16 07 2013 he
.' was u cmsfen ed/posted m Government anary School Koc‘al After assummg charge he
etarted per formm0 duty regularly That v1de 1mpugned oréer dated 05 ()8 2014 maJo1 ,

_ pemlty of xemoval from servme was’ 1mposed on. him. Feelmg aggrieved he filed

‘depmtmental appeal on 27 06 2015 but was not responded W1th1n the stlpulated perlod

. hence the instant semce appeal

| ARGUMENTS

|
\ .




'appe]lant tiled Writ P"etmon No 18d/2014 in Peshawar ngh Court and its order dated o

30 10 2014 the Peshawar ngh Court dlrected respondent No 4 to conslder hlS A
' cfnevemces m accordance W1th law Thereafter he submxtted an appllcatxon dated

13. 11 7014 for release of lns saIary Astonrshmgly wwthunf observmg codal formal1t1es '
. o - mayon pemlty of removal ﬁomlserwce was nnposed on hun vide order dated 05 08.2014.
S ' Impuoned order was rssued w1thout conductmg proper mqulry, show cause notlce and
| | opportumty of personal hearmg etc, so 1t is not onIy against the prmc1ples of natural |

o Justlce but issued in blatant v1olatron of lald down procedure As such the same is 1llegal
‘ unlawful and v01d ab 1n1t10
- : 4. ° Learned. Deppty District -'Attorn’ey ‘_a't'- thé ‘.yery onts'et raised obje-'rrion ‘that

_— 1mpuoned drder was passed on 05. 08 2014 whlle depaﬂmental appeal was filed on’

.' 27.06. 2015, so the same was’ t11ne barred hence not mamtamable He furthe1 argued that’

. as he remamed absent from duty S0 d1501phnary proceedmgs were 1n1’qated agamst hnn

’

Ny LAt

: =15 of all codal formalities.
_ ’7"‘“-""*\, l
ATTES T

w3y D CONCLUSION

A7) and ﬁnally l’najOI‘ penalty of removal from servrce was 1tnposed on hun af’cer observance

o ‘On the alleganons of absence from duty, departmenta[ proceedmgs were Inltlated
Seryi e 'a@n{st tlre appellant and cuhmn ted m 1mposmon of major penalty of removal from
serV1ce v1de order dated 05. 08 20}4. Feelmg aggneved he ﬁled departmental appeal on
- - L .27 06 2015, which accordmg to Iearned ‘Deputy Dlstrlct Attomey was trme ban‘ed and as

) .- such the p1 esent servrce appeal was not mamtamable It is clanﬁed that cases pertamxng

to absence from duty are dealt’ W1th accordmg to Rule-9 of Efﬁmency & Dlsmphnary

Y

Rules 2011 The respondents 1nstead of followma Lne aforemennoned procedure_

conductecl tact ﬁndmg 1nqu1ry and thereafter penalty of removal from serv1ce was

'lmposed on hnn Its merits to mennon here that no penalty can be nnposed on a civil



e e

‘ record room.

MEMBER
’ ANNOUNCED ' '
27.07.2018
A Date orp

———

servant on the basxs of fact ﬁnchn 1nqu1ry It can be easﬂy mferred that actton taken by

.the respondents is not backed by law and rules 1t is not only agamst the pnnc1ples of :

| ) -natural jUSthC but v1olat1ve of A icle-4 & 10-A ‘of the. Constltutxon of Islamxc Repubhc

.of Paktstan As the 1mpugned order is 111egal unlawful and vmd ab mmo, so no '

lumtat;on runs agamst a v01d order. ‘
. . . [N

6. As a sequel to above the appeal is accepted the mmugned orde}' 1s S'set a51de and .
' the appellant is remstated in servxce However, the respondehts are at 11berty to conduct '
- de-novo proceedmgs agamst the appellant and conclude the same w1thln a penod of three

-' months from the date of recelpt of thls Judgment The mtervemng penod may be treated

as- Ieave w1thout pay Parttes are 1eft to bear thelr OWR COStS. F11e be con51gned 1o the o

@ / l’ '.\éAHMMéDI;/IBHég&AN) -

(MUHAMMAD HAMID MUGHAL)

Copying P 227-'"" ' T
T r - ' l N
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“'Saeed Jan S/0 Muhammad Yaqoob

R/ 0. Tancl M1rzadher sttnct Charsadda

" The Petitioner submiits as under. -

_ (Appellanity

s VERSUS#
T ehangn‘ Khan, D15tr1ct Educat1on Ofﬁcer (I\/Iale)
Chzusadda ' - ]

o ""(Resp'ondent)k g

. 'Petluon Under Art1c1e 204 of the Constmmon

- of Tslamic Revubhc of Palkistan bv willfully not""'f

obevmg the clear dlrectmn, orders “of this

-‘:.'Ahon’ble tnbunal nassed in Serv1ce Almeal No.‘- - N
- 1309/2015 dated 27.07. 2018 .‘ e

Respectfully Shcweth,‘

That the petitione ‘was ordered to be femsta’:ne&,“ butl:by use -
“of colofful use, po er the petitiqner has not been reinst.ated'
" nor have been resdressed if any proceedmg are there the'
] petitioner is not in knowledge any proceedmg
"That the petltloner moved an apphcatlon on 06. 08 2018 for
. comphance and subrmtted attestcd copy of the veldlct of this




03.07.2019 Pctrtroner in person and Mr Muhammad Kfam., Deputy D'strrct :
o Attér ney alongwﬂh Mr. Muhammad Wrsal ADO and Mr F azalu]lah

Pr 1ncrp'11 for the responden{s present. Replesepta ive of the

~department submltted copy of dc~novo p1oceed1ﬂg a well as travel
~ history of the- petttlonel The's same are -placed on record Adjoumed to
. " . ""’7 08. ”019 for 1mp1ementatlon 1eport beforeSB

b T (MUHAMMAD AMINKI—IANKUNDI)
L o B o | "WEMBER

-

o . fé'.i'.r.:.‘r!:j..EOI.Q Petltr ner alongwrth counsel and Addl: AG alongmth :

ok ' ?; - Wisal Muha mad ADO for, the respondents present

TrRTT

PR

The presehtatrve of respondents has submltted rooy '
of notaf‘catlon issued - by Drstrrct Educatlon Offcer (Male)
3 Charsadda .on 11 07. 2019 whereby‘ the petltroner has been
B removed from servrce purportedly, after denovo enc,uny

In the errcurnstances the rmplementataon of }udgment
C o in hand cannot be. proceeded with ; any further The present
' ecutlon proreedmgs are, thereic : consrgned Thrs
: ronsrgnment shaH however not affect the rrght otherwise

avarfable to the petrtroner in havrng resort to Iegai remedy
‘ aqamst the order dated 11 07 2019,

. Chairman-

e ——
1)

B N

- ."..:M...._-“-—-A‘..o.__‘ —
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (M ALE) CHARSADDA.

SHOW CAUSE NOTICE.

I, ]ehang1r Khan District Education Male Charsadda ,as competent authorlty,

under the Khvbet Pakhtunkhwa Govt: Servant ( Efficiency & Dlsc1p1me Y rules, 2011 do
“hereby serve you M, Saeed Jan N/Qasid GHS Mirzadher Charsadda as folows:-

1

1 o

In pursuance of the Honourablé Service Tribunal Peshawar Service appeal No.

© 1309/2015 dated 27.07.2018 you were re-instated in service as N/Qasid against the
~ vacant post at GHS Mirzadher éharsaddacondiﬁonally till the disposal Qf denovo

proceedings_ Vide this office Endst: Io. 111_6_9-72 dated 2212.2018. .
Consequent upon report and rec.ommendatio-n of the enquiry officer you did not et
took over charge at GHS Ivhrzadhel w.ef22. '12 2018 up till date and remained absenl.
from duty without any prior permission. - , ' )
Ongomg through the findings of the report it is obviously proved that you are

gm]t) of Inefﬁaency & absenting, your self from duty under E&D rules, 2011.°

. 1ém satisfied that you have committed the folowmg acts/omissions specx.ﬁed in
. (rice 3) of the said rules. A '
(a) Guﬂty of Inefficiency.

(d) Guilty of absentmg himself from duly wﬂhout prior permission. . -
As a result thereof, I, ]ehangu Khan as competent authonty have tentauyely

.decided to unpose upon you the major. penalty of rfemoval from service under rule 4
~ (b) of the said ruIes ‘

You are, thereof, requn'ed to show cause as to why the aforésaid penalty should not

be imposed upon youand also intira te whether you desire to be heard in person.

" If no reply to this notice is recelved w1tlun seven days of its issue, it shall be

presumed that you have no. defence to put in and in that case failing which

an ex- parte action shall be taken against you,  *

,

. ) . a
\' I B

COMP“'TFNT AUTHORITY
DIS TRICT EDUCATION OTFICI*R'

UVLAL.;..) CHARSADDA

Endst: No. é L{ 5 2\ - 'S,:Z-/dated charsadda the ﬂ { /3 /2019

(=)}

N

Copy forwarded to the:-

Director (E&SE) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
District Accounts Officer Charsadda. .
Head Master GHS Mirzadher Charsadda

MO/ IMU Charsadda. : ‘

Mr. Saeed Jan SO Muharnmad Yaqoob 1-/ o Vﬂiage Bazwa.n Khel P.O Tarnab Mirzadher
Charsadda.
P/File.

'.D'IST'

. EDU TION OFFICER

HARSADDA



6

. The d1strlct education officer (Male) .
. _ Charsadda ' |

Subject: Reply to the show cause notice dated 21-03-2019
received to me on 28-03-2019 at 08:00 am.

Respcctfully Sheweth o . L o .

Reply to the show cause notice o on behalfoer Saeed Jan S/o M. -
“Yaqoob is as under,

o . 2
. Sub para No.i of the show cause notice is incorrect, ‘hence
~ denied. In reply it is submitted that after the decision of
my’ appeal in the honorable service tribunal Peshawar on
appeal No. 1809/2015 decided on 27-07-201 8, [ filed two
applications along with the decision of service trlbunal
. - Peshawar on 11-08-2018 dnd 19-03- 2019, however now
7 positive reply of those applications was given to me and
uptill today no reinstatement order was recelved to me,
" nor I was informed through any other sources about my
remstatement order. After the decision of service tribunal
I several times visited yours offices for the purposes of my
remstatement howev er no body informed me in yours \__.,.-ﬂ-
~ office from.the order of my reinstatement, nor the
1emstatement order uptill today was handed to me from
yours offce and as such 1 was kept in dark about the
alleged issuance of my reinstatement order dated 22-12-~
2018. Today on information of issuance of my ,
reinstatement order mentioned in the show cause notice I
. am ready to take the charged of my dutyl and to perform -
my duty if the remstatement order is handed to" me from

—

v - yours office. gﬁgoﬁ-wkM e~e e’«&u\\ux)

i, In reply to p'lra No. ii of the show cause notice it is
. submitted that no reinstatement order uptill today
.1ece|ved to me from yours of’Fce therefore uptill now [



| d1d not took the charged at GHS Mirzadher. Even today
after recewed show cause notice I went to GHS
Mirzadher for the purpose of taking charge of my duty
-but the concemed officer/Head Master demanded * -
~ reinstatementor der from me whlch [ have not recejved
~ TTUpni today. Further no enquiry officer/enquiry
- committee was constituted nor T am of the lmowledge of
L . any enquiry as no notice of any kind was received to me
wh]ch shows the mala fide conduct of the ofﬂce in my

v"ﬂ

—

P : case. 4 ‘

i i, Inreply to para No. iii it is submitted that no misconduct -
i o or absencé from duty was done by me because uptill to |
)i day no remstatement order of me was received to me,

N . | therefore, no question of absence fromduty or not takmg

' | ‘ _charge in the stipulated per:od was ar ose. Further detail

- ——— e\p]an-at;on/l eply is already given by me in the above

i o - paras No.i and ii

2, In reply to para 2itis, submitted' that no reinstatement order
~was received to'me uptill today from yours office, nor enquiry
notice was given/served upon me uptill now. However if any
ré,msj_amment order was issued by your office or any enquiry ~
[ - officer was appomted no information update was reached/given
to me, therefore, no unStIOI] of any/majox penalty ofremoval

TR TR T

from SGI‘V]CG arose against me.

Cn |ep y to para No. 3 it is submjtted that in view of the detail
reply glven by me in the above paras and sub paras the instant
show cause notice may kindly be withdrawn without any
further proceedings and I'may kindly be giventhe | ‘
reinstatement order for the purpose of taking charged, I may
also kindly be heard in person.

—— " T ST e e e e & ST e pan 3 ==t
o

T e T T T -

¢
a

4 Inv eply to para 4 it is submitted that the instant show cause
notice was received by me today, .¢. 28-03-2019 at §:00 Am in
- my village through post and today I am submitting my reply to
the show cause notice, :

T IS e e LT




[t is, therefore, request"ed that the instant show cause
‘notice No. 6452-57, dated 21-08-2019 received by me .
~ today ie. 28-03-2019 may kmdly be withdrawn without
any further proceedings/action. It is, further requested

that . may kindly be given reinstatement order for the
purpose of taken charoe in the concerned school

- S'leed J an- S/ ) Muhammad Yaqoob

22-23-2~19
. s - R/o Mir zadhel Tehsil Tangli, Dlstrlct
\"'""ﬂ

Charsadch . b
Cell # 08149087858 -

B T 2L BRI

|
.'
i '
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OFFICE OF THE D[STRICT EDUCATION OFFIQER (MALE) CHARSADDA

NOTIFICATION
1.

Endst No: L{g?! Dated /// 7 12019

,( opy For 1ﬂ"o"' wiions -

WHERE AS, that you Mr. Saeed ]an filed*an appeal for reinstatement before the

Hon’ble Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal.
AND WHERE AS, that-the above-mentioned appeal was disposed of by the

' Hon’ble Tribunal with directions, to reinstate the appellant subject to denovo

pxoceedmgs / eoquiry.
A\ID W Hbld:, AS, that the appeal was dlsposed of i in absence of the '1ppe11am

while you were in Saudl Arabia. L

AND W HERE AS, that you were relmtated but due to yout noo p1e9ence d]d

not take over chatge.

AND WHERE AS, that the IBM report reveals that you came back on 13- 03-

2019 Whlle retnstated on 22-12-2018. : - ;\

. AND WI—IERE‘. AS, the enquiry. officer found that you never attended the school

as no school has any tecord even after your reinstatement.

. AND WHERE AS, the authorlty havmg considered the charges evidence on the

record as per report of the enqulry officer, and given the opportumty of personal

hea«mg to you M. Saeed Jan Class-TV, is of the view that the ch'lrges leveied

. N - 5 .l-
agamst in the show cause nouce has been: proved : feg T \e v ‘-‘ Y

-L <

. NOW THEREFORE, in exercise of powers conferred by’ fl1e Khyber
~ Pakhtunkhwa Government SerVants (Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011. The

competent authonty is pleased to remove you Mr. Saeed Jan as Class-IV GHS |

Mirzadher Charsaddq N . S I A '
T o (JEHANGIR KHAN)
- . DISTRICT EDUCATION OTFICER

(MALE) CHARSADDA

Reglstrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal, Peshawar

2. Deputy Commlssmner Charsadda.
3. Office File.




- To

s

“The District Educatlon Offrcer (IVlale)
Charsadda‘ S SRS

-Subject: Departmental apoeal/ ‘representation qagainst‘the' order/

notlﬂcatlon of removal from service dated:: 11 07 2019'
reached/ recelved to me on 08 08 2019 at about 11 15 a.m

_through post

4

‘ RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED:

1. That the order/ notlflcatlon of removal from "service dated 11 07- '
2019 reached & recelved to. appellant/me on 08 08 201[9 at ,about
11:15 a. m through ‘post |s against the law facts & agalnst the grounds
of allegatron leveled in the show cause notice, hence is liable:to be set _
-aside. ' |

2.‘ That.no regular enquiry wa's” conducted- agains'.t the appellant nor 1/
appellant was assocnated with any. enqu:ry (|f any) conducted and as-

" such the appellant was condemned unheard before the |mpos:t|on of
| major penalty of removal from service whlch is against the law, rules &
just’ice.' | _ | | :

3. That no charge sheet was glvén to appellant/me" before the irnp.osition :
of. major penalty of removal from’ service which .is a. mandatory
reqmrement Further it clearly shows that no enqwry was conducted
nor | 'was assocuated wuth any enquiry {If any) conducted and as such
the appellant was deprlved of hlS rlght of hearmg & defendzng hlmself

‘4. That no inquiry offncer was appomted nor was any enquiry report (if

 any) prov:ded to appellant/me W|th the show cause’ notlce in order to

.' properly defend the appellant before the wnpos:tron of ma;or penalty

of removal from servnce



. 10 be set asrde

@

'5. That the showvcause notice was issued to me after the appellant filed

' Asecond appllcatlon for hlS remstaternent in serv;ce whnch ‘clearly shows

~

the mala fide conducted in the case of appellant

6. That no order of re- mstatement of service was lssued to the appellant
" nor commumcated/ received to the appellant and through the show
" ‘cause notice the appellant got the’ knowledge of re-instatement order

: wh:ch was mentloned in the show cause notlce ‘hence the whole‘

proceedmgs agamst the appellant was conducted against the law,
rules on the subject & against the fundamental rights provnded by the

Cons'ututnon of istamic Republlc of Paklstan 1973

.'That-.the appellant was removed from service durmg the pendency of .

contempt of court proceedmgs pendmg before the honourable Serwce '

Tribunal for 1mplemen ation of-the order dated 27-07-2018 due to

© which ‘malafidly major penalty of removal’ from service was lr'nposed

upon the appellant o r ' o

. That.the‘allegation in the show cause notice & grounds of removal

from’ servrce are self contradnctory orders whicti clearly negates the'

- stance of your office/ department against the appellant Further when

no order of re mstatement in serwce was issued/ commumcated to
the appellant c.l'ld no mformat:on of re- mstatement in ..erv:ce was
given to the appellant then taken of charge & allegation of absence

from duty is baseless, herice the order of removal from serwce is liable
. . /
|

,i

. That the whole proceedlngs conductlng against the appellant are’

_against the law, rules on the subject and are v0|d ab |n|t|0 hence the

order of removal is liable to be set asu:le

e v

10 That the appellant was not heard in‘person or nor assocnated with the_

enqu:ry proceedlngs (If any conducted) or any enqurry report (if any o

conducted). was provided to the appellant before removal from service




inco

5

- which is the mandatory requirement of law before imposition of major -

penal'ty.

11.That the appellant .was never travel abroad country/ _S‘aucli.'vArabia

which is very much cl'ea_r from.the regular appearance of appelfant in

.Service.<Tribunal in perusing his appeal &'applic‘ation‘s to your. office

dated: 11 08-2018 & 19- 03- 2019 for re- mstatement in service -

' accordmg to the order of on ble Servnce Tribunal and the alleged IMB

reportis a concocted rep rt which is prepared just for_the purpose of
avoiding imp.lementation & not obeying the lawful order of ‘Hon’ble

Service Trrbunal

'12.That the appellant is a poor. person and has no regular source of

’me except his hope of’ service.” A o

At s, therefore requested that on acceptance of this appeal .

the order of removal from service dated: 11- 07- 2019.received by the |

‘ appellant on 08-08-2019 at about 11:15 a.m through post may kindly )

‘be set asnde and the appellant may kmdly be re- lnstated in service in

the ends of law & just:ce - J&YL
| e gg%%
- ‘ L Appellant
Saeed Jan s/o Muhammad Yagoob
- Resident of Mrrzadher Tehsil Tang| District

Charsadda

o " Mobile Number: 0311-9344539
D.gv’:—'cd(!—‘ /6...08 )—0{? ’



. '.Subj At Depart. mental appeal/ representatm\,gamst the order/ not1frc1t|og.,§\
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“of removal from servnce dateii 21-07-2Q19 reached/ received to me e

on 08-08-2019 at about 11 1515 a.m through\p\est o .‘ - e
. i .

| . ’

RESPECTFULLY suervrn-reo:" :

1. That the appellant was’ appomted as Naib Qasid against. the vacant ‘post at

- G. H S Tangl No.2 vide office order Endftt 4563-66 dated: 12- 06 2013 .That -
after completlon of codel requlrement the appellant tock the charge & -
Jomed his duties in G.H.5 Tanga No.2. { ~opy of appomtment order & photo .
state copy of school attendance reglst"r is attached) ' |

2. llnt on 16-07-2013 through corngendum Endstt: 5184 89 the appellant
was directed to took the charge in GIP.S Kodai {Shabqadar) which order was
K complled by the appellant (Copyl of corrlgendum & charge report 15‘ | '
wttached) : ; R
3, That on: 29‘-09-201'3 “the appellant submitted an application to the
concerned D.D.O for the release of hr:. salary but fruitless due to which the )

- appellant for the release of his salary instituted writ petition No. 136- P/‘ o
2014 whrch was disposed of with certam darectlons on 30 10-2014. (Copy of -
order of writ petrtlon is attached).

4. That for the purpose of releasing salary the appellant approached the D:E.O .
.. Charsadda along with an applrcatlon & order of the worthy Peshawar H:gh' '
Court but frurtless due to which the appellant filed Cantempt of Court

.. petmon No 468-P/ 2014 whlch was| it .posed of on 21-04-2015 wit h certain
directions. (Cpr of. appllcatron &i c.o.c petrt_ron along with order are

l' attached) | . o , |

5. That after thi'order dated ’)1 04-201F of the worthy Peshawar Hrgh Court,
Peshawar ;n C.0.C when the: 3{)}’36[1 nt again appr dached to the D.E.O
N Charsadda but appellant was rnformr d in the month of june 2015 that he-

_ was removed from service on 5-08-‘.C 14,

]
1



. 1‘:L i ' ! @ _ o
‘6. That on mformatton of removal from serwce appel!ant filed depar’cmentel
appeil on 27- 06- 201.: to the D. £ Charsadda for review on ‘the order of
remozal from servnce ‘which was not responded w:;h_m the stipulated
lperov . _ |
7. That being aggneved from the ordar of dismissal from service the appellant
. ﬂled appeal before the Khyber Pakl'tunmhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar-on )
‘22—10-2015 whtch was allowed vide order: dated: 27-07-2018 and the
appellant was’ re- mstated on servre, however, the appeilant was given
liberty to conduct de-novo mqm_ry ‘to be completed wsthm three months.
(Copy of appeel & order of Service Tribunal is attached)
8. That on obtammg at’flested copy of the. judgment dated: 27- 07-2018 of re-

: mstatement announced by the Hon ble Servsce “Tribunal, the appel!ant filed

appllcatbons along with the Judgment of Hon'ble Service Tribunal on 6-08- .

‘ 2018, 11-08- 2018 & 19 03- 2010 to the D.E.O Charsadda for his re-
"-nnstatment on service but ‘was not responded (Copy of appheatton are -
attached) ’
9. That for the implementatlon of the judgment of Hon' ble Service Tribunal
" the appel!ant filed executlon petition before the Hon' ble Service Trlhunah
. durmg the pendency of which agam show cause notice wis given to the
appel!ant by the D.E. O Charsadda ‘which was reached to the appellant on
28-03-2019 at 8t 00 a.m.-{Copy of show cause notice is attached)
10: That the appeltant glve reply of t 12 show cause notice within the .,tatqtory

i
~period and denied all the allegatton of the show cause notice but without

glvmg the opportumty of hearing the appellant was removed from scrvnce-
vide notification Endst No. 148.Jo -98 dated: 11- 07- 2019 which was not
cc»mmunicated to the‘appellant as apparent from the notification agd the
‘appellant recewed the copy of that on.8- 08-2018. }
11, Thait the ﬁppellant ﬁ!ed departmental appeaI to the D.E.O "harsadda on 16- .

08- 2019 agamst the order of remmal on Lhe follow;hg grounds which is still

notdec;ded. S B

GROUNDS:
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‘A. That the order/ notification of renioval from service dated: 11-07- Z’HJ
reached & receuved to appellant/me on 08-08-2019 at about 11:15 a
throuph post is agamst the law, facts & agamst the grounds of allegauon‘r .
leveled in the show cause notrce, hence i5 liable to be set aside. ‘

-B,'That no regular erquiry was conducted against the ﬁppellant nor- the

. ;appel‘ant was assocrated with any enqulry (if any) condu"ted and as such
the 1npclhnt Was condemned unheard before the m‘:posutlon of major
penalty of removal from service which is agamst the law, rules & Jusuce

. C. That no charge sheet Iwas given to appellant/me pefore the imposition of

majo;‘ penalty of "emoval from service which is a mandatory requs-'ement,

_ Fu'rh v it cleatly shows that no enqurry was conducted nor | wae associated

with 3ny enquiry (lf any) conducted and as such the appellant was depnved

*of hi rt{’ht of hearing & defendmg himself. ‘ .

D.’.That no mqunry ofﬁrer was appomted nor was any enquiry report (if ahy)

» provrded to. appellant/me with tha shew cause notice in order to properly -
defend the appellant before the lmpOSItlon of major penalty of removal\
from service. o _

E. That. the show cause notice was 1ssued to me after the eppellant filed
second appllcatton for his remstatement in service which clearly shows the

, 'mala flde conducted in the case of appellant. |
l5. ‘That no order of re- lnstatement of service.was issued to the appellant nor
.commumcated/ recerved to the appellant and through the show cause
notice the appellant got the knowledge of re- mstatement order whrch was
: mentnoned in the show cause no‘nce hence the whole proceedmgs against
the appellant was conducted agamst the law, rules on the subJect & apainst
the fund-rmcntal nghts provided by the Constitution of Islamic Republic of
Pakistan, 1973. .

G. Thdt the appellant was removed from servrce durmg the pendericy of
contempt of court proceedmgs pendlng before the honourable Service
Trlbunal for |mplementatlon of the order dated: 27 07-2018 due to which

Amalafldly ma;or penalty of removal from service was imposed upon the

'appenant
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. That the allegatlon in the show cause ‘notice & grounds of removal from

sorvrce arc self contracllctory orders which clearly negates the stance of

your 'ofﬁce/ depa'rtment against the apperlant Further when no order of re-

mstatement in service was issued/ co.nmumcated fo the appellant and no
lnformatron of re-instatement in service was given to the appellant then '

taken of. chargc & allegation of absence from duty is baseloss,_ hence the’

order of removal from serwce is llable 0 be set asnde

I. That the whole proceedmgs conduccmg agannst the appellant are against

the law, rules on the subject and are void ab mrtro, hence the order of

removal is llable to be set: asrde

. That the appellant wlas not heard in person or nor associated: with the, '

enquiry, proceedmgs {if any conclucted) or any enguiry report (if any

conducted) was provrded to the aope llant before removal from service

" which is the mandatory requurement of law before imposition of major -

\

P cn.)ll\

. That tle appellant was never travel abroad country/ Saudi Arabra which 15

: very much clear fron‘r the regular appearance of appellant m Ser\nce

Tribunal in perusmg his appeal & appllcatlons to your off1c= dated 11-08-
2018 . 16-03- 2019 for re- -instatement in service accordmg to the order of

Hon'bie Service Tnbunal and the alleged IMB report is a concocted report

‘Whlch- is prcpared leSlZ for the purpose of avordmg 1mp*cmentation & not

obeymg the Iawful prder of Hon ‘ble Service Tribunal

. That the appellant is'a poor. person and has no regular source of income .

except his hope of service.
itis, ‘therefore, requested that on acceptance of this appeal the order of

removal from service dated 11-07-2019 received by the appellant on 08-

_ 08-2019 at about 11:15 a.m through post may kindly be mt asrde and the

appellant may k_lndly be re-instated in’ service in the ends of law & justice.

‘Appeliant :
Saeed Jan s/o Muhammad Yaqoob
; , Resudent of erzadher, TehCll Tangi DISEI‘;Ct
' '.Charsaoda
A - 31/

T )——o(?
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‘Subject: Taking of 'charge atfter the order has beeh expired

Respected Sir,

OFFICE OF THE HEAD MASTER GHS MIRZADHER CHARSADDA
: ot i : ’

LY

Endost No. 9/0& **ALdated /6] _Qé_/2019

The District Educataon Officer (M) .
Elementary & Secondary Educatxon Charsadda

" With greatest reverence, [ am gomg to state that Mr. Saeed Jen Was appoihted as N/Qasid against
the vacant post at GHS Mirzadher Charsadda vide DEO Chd. Endst No. 1 1169-72 -dated 22/ 12/2018

Accordmg to the term and condition of the order issued by the competent authority that the appointee mus: be

" taken the charge of his duty at the mentioned station within 15 days from the date of the order issued. The
appontee has not taken the charge of hlS duty within 15 days from the date of order 1ssued

The competent authonty has 1ssued the show cause notme pied r/o the said appon‘ ee vide DEO CI';'D
Endost: No. 6452-57 dated 21/03/2019 The sa1d appoiritee came to the staion for taking the cahrge of the sost .
of N/Qasid after one week of the date of the show cause notlce issued, which is agamst the term and condic:ons
mentioned in the order (as the appointee has to take the charge within 15 days from the date of order issuec).
The undemgned has no authority to Vllate the terms and conditions mentloned in the order. So the undersigned

is unable to give charge to the said appointee a aftter the expn'ed date ‘of the order

k4

The competent authonty is requested to handle the case or may issue the fresh order in respect of the

said appontee that the under51gneed may able to glve the charge of the duty.

T hankmg in antlc:lpatlon and your posmve response. ' . ' ) ( .

Head Master
GHS Mirzadher
Copy forwarded tothe = 1 4 .
1.- Director (E&SE) Khyber, Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

2. District Account Officer Charsadda.

3. DMO/IMU Charsadda. -
" A~ Mr. Saeed Jan S/O Muhammad Yaqoob vﬂ]age Bazwan Khel P.O Tamab Mirzadher Cnarsadda

5. Ofﬁce file.
: K /"i'- .
. Y g
ﬁ ad Master /: Sv
- - GHS Mirzadher - .

o .
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\ \: - BEFORE TI—IE HONOURABLE KI—IYBER’PAKHTUNKHWA
e : o SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

S‘er'vic.e. Appe,ai No. 1561/ 201 9

~ Saeed Jan -
o | - V/s
; ‘Govt. of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others |

Respondents Ttod

. . INDEX

l SNo |Description . Annexure . Page
41 [ Comments —  l1a
i : R ‘ ,
5 2 ' Afﬁda‘m o S o ) |

3’ Copy of TBM is attached as | A N 6
Annex-A '

‘ 14 Copy of enquity attached ‘ B N Flo
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
‘ SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeal N_o.'15‘61/2.019 o
' Sa'eedjan
T/ o
- Govt of Khyber P’ékhthnkhwa & ot,hers |

Written comments on behalf of Respondents -
Preliminagy Obj'ections:
| Respectfﬁlly Sheweth: '

_ That the Appe]lant has no locus standr and cause of ac1:10n '
That the present Appeal is Wrong, baseless and not maintainable, it shows no

cause to be taken for adludlcauon therefore the Appeal is liable to be

‘ re}ected/ dismissed.

That the Appeal Is unjﬁéﬁﬁable baseless, false, frivolous and '{reicadous I—lence N

© the same is hable to be drsrmssed with the order of specral compensatory Costs

" in favour of Respondents

That no legal rrght of the appellant has been violated, therefore the appellant
has na rrght to ﬁle the i instant appeal

That the Appellant is cornpletely es,topped/precluded by Ihrs own conduct to

) file this Appeal

That the Appellant has not come to this Hon’ able Tribunal wrth clean hands,

The Appeal also suffers from rmsstatements and concealrnent of facts and as

- such the Appellant is not enutled to equrtable relief.

That the Appellant has no right to ﬁ.le the instant Appeal and the Hon’ able

Servrces Tnbunal has’ got no ;unsdrcnon to ad;udrcate upon and the Appeal is
_hable to be d13rnlssed |

That the instant appeal 1s barred by law and hrmtauon
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o

RN PAR_A WISE REPLY ON FACTS:
B

That the Para needs no comments ‘
That the Para as stated is sub]ect to cogent proofs
That the Para needs no comments

That the appellant had been paid his salary for the petiod for wh.tch he .
performed his duties. ' '

As is replied in the Para No.4 on facts

That the appellant had been pa1d his salane% for the penod which he performed
his duties. ' _ o '

That the Para is based on facts, therefore, is subject to cogent proofs.

That the Para needs no comments

That the Petmoner was re-mstated on the stCCtlonS of this Honorable

Tr1bunal in Appeal No. 1309/2015 condmonally till the disposal of denovo
k proceedrngs The Appeal No. 1309/2015 had been drsposed of by this

Honorable Tribunal on dated 27/07/2018, while travel history of the appellant
reveals that the appellant departed on 12/10/ 2017 and stayed abroad tll |
12/ 03/ 2019. It shows that the appeal No. 1309/2015 had’ been disposed of in

~ the absence of the appellant (Copy of IBM is attached as Annex-A)
10.That the travel hlstory of the appellant further proves that execution of the

Petition was also filed in the absence of the PemJoner/ Appellant

11 That the appellant had been re- 1nstat’ed in service for the purpose of enquiry

stated is contradlctory,

but never took over charge and remamed absent and in furtherance of that
enqurry and hvmg abroad had been removed from service as the Para is as
at one stage the appellant alleges that the removal order
dated 11.07.2019 was not communicated to him and at the same time admits

that the same notlﬁcatlon had been recelved through post on 11.07.2018.

: 12, Incorrect the departmental appeal can’t be filed before Respondent No Tie -

13, Incorrect the DEO is not competent accordmg the law to

appellant has no, rrght to file the i mstant appeal on the follo
arnongst others |

DEO Male Charsadda as the law doesn t perrmtp it.

entertam and the

w1ng g-rounds

GROUNDS

A Incorrect, the appellant was abroad and his brother ‘was several time mformed

through Phone and through the Head Master GHS Mirzadter Charsadda but_-

never attended this’ ofﬁce and thus the removal otder was sent to Head 22 will

to the appellant
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. Incorrect, in purSuance of the directionsrendered in appeal No. 1309/2015 the .

appellant had been proceeded accotdingly. . (Copy of enquiry attached) =
Incorrect, the appellant had been served with 2 show cause notice and had

been proceeded in accordance with law.

. Incorrect Mr, Gul Hussain Shah was appo1nted as enquiry officer as his name

and de31gnat10n is mentioned at the bottom of the enqmry report.

. Incorrect, first the appellant had beer re-instated and then proceeded

accordingly. Further no. second appeal can be filed accordihg to law and if filed
is ﬂlegal ;
Incorrect, as the appellant. was hvmg abroad, therefore d1d not join his dutles

as is ewdent from his travel hjstory

. Incorrect ‘the appellant had been proceeded 1n accordance with the law rules

:and pohcy

. Incorrec_t, the re-instatement otder was not only communicated through post

but was given to his brother Tayib Jan and also to the Head Master GHS
I‘lﬁrzadher Charsadda (Colpyr of dispatched letter Annex-B)
Incorrect the appellant had'been proceeded in furtherance of the Judgement in
appeal No 1309/ 2015, but the appellant was absent hence did not ]o1n his -
duty. , ‘ ‘

Incorrect the appellant had been served with 4 show cause notice and a regular
enqmry had been conducted which proves hlS absence smce hlS first

appointment in GBS Kody Charsadda

Incorrect the Para as stated 1s Wrong, baseless, false and vexatious because the

" travel hrstory had been procured from the office of Integrated Border

Management System @.B.M) with the request of DEO (M) Charsadda Wh.lch is
also mennoned in the IBM report that the same had been prov1ded on the

‘ rcquest of thelDEO (Male) Charsadda It 1s further stated that tl'us Parais the

M.

sole ground for dlsmrssal of this appeal

Incorrect, the appellant had been proceeded in accordance 'Wlth preva.lh_ng law
and manner’ on the sub)ect ‘

Incorrect the alleged appearance before DEO (M) Charsadda on dated
28 /03 /2019 proves that the appellant had been hvmg abroad and arnved on

‘ 13/ 03/2019. He should have been before DEO (M) Charsadda on -

N

13/03/2019

- kd

I'hat the Answenng Respondents seeks permission to advance other grounds/

, argurnents at the time of heanng of the Petition.
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. . Itis thcrefore humbly qtated that as. the Service Appeal and execution

L PenuOn were disposed of by this Honorable Tnbunal in the absence of the appellant -

who had been remained absent from duty and wluch is proved by his travel history,

tl*erefore thlS Honorable Tnbunal may graciously be pleased to dismissed the instant

appeal in favour ‘of Answeting Respondent with heavy cost. .. v
| For Respondents 1to 4 .
R " .
District Education Officer (Male) Charsadda.
1‘
L
" !




o BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

Service Appeel No. 1 561 / 201‘9
Saeed Jan
Vs
. Govt of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others
- Respondents 1-4

AFFIDAVIT

' "I“Mr. jﬁhaﬁgirKhan DEO.(M) Charsadda do hereby solemnly affirms

that the information proﬁded by the DEO (M) and. the contents of the Para-wise

[

comments submitted by respondents are true ‘and correct and nothmg has been

A

’ concealed intentonally from th1s Hon’ able court.

Deponent

ION OFFICER °
SADDA




 OFFICEOF THE o ﬁ'
DISTRICT EDUCATION OI°F ]C]‘R

(M/\LE) CHARSADD/\
| No. jo?/ /Dated_ﬂ;,v / J
Ta, . . .
‘The Assistant Dlreotor o ’
Immegration Bacha Khan Air Port '
Peshawar

SUBIECT: - INVESTIGAT[ON OF IN-OUT HISTORY
Memo.

I have the honour to inform your good self that one M. Saeed- Jan 5/0

. \/Iu]nmnnd Yaq(mb bearmg CNIC ‘No. ]7]0]4-896372 7.was a C]ass IV in Bducafion- -

Department, He had remained absent from 2()1% 2019,

e

So, it is requested to your self to: prov1de his abroad ]ourney h1stmv if anv to

procoed further in the subject case as per law and rules.

OFFICER . -
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. ,ENQUIRY REPORT

......

,,,,,,

Reference. your letter No 2762 68 dated 02/0 2/20‘]9 whereby under&gned have been
Appomted as enquiny officer in the case &l Mr Saeed Jan $/0O Muhamrnad Yaqoob
N/Qasid,” resident ofvillage Mirza - Dher, Tangi  Charsadda. - for  his-
d|"ik’ﬂ!?l‘ﬂ1(tl1[/ Reinstatemoent in service, : ‘

I INDINGQ O ENQUIRY ARL AS UNDER;-

The undcmynm{ visited GIHS I\lo ()) I'mgn and asked: for the service record of
M Sae e Jan, but the school adnmnslmtmn didd not posses any record of Mr Saeed, The .
undersioned then visile d GPS Kodai No (02 on 13/02/2019, and checked the attenda*lre
registor ul the staff members. The accu%od did not assume chalge in GPS Kodai. Mr-
W.ah Kha-n' C_howkzdar of the said school narrated that the accused had once come to

assume chalg)o on thesaid post, but § told hxm that ] had already been working on'tihe

- said post After then he Jdisappeared.

Since the Service mbunal Peshawar has re-instated Mr Saeed jan in serviceand

_ Inlmwm;r the order of the SL’P\’IC(_ Tribunal the DEO (\/l) ofﬁco Qhamadda re- 1nstatea

Mr Saced Jan in service on ?2/1,_/2()% as N/mec apamst the vacant post at GIIS.

'vln/a Dhm C halsadda

The undcmunv also vmtod G S '\'hwadhu The Tlead Mastel of the school

told that L school dui not possms any service 1(.c01d of Mr Saeed Jan He added that

the one Mr Saced fan S/0O Yagoob Jan had mt assumed chaigre durmg his tenure as he *

‘had hvvn smvm’ in GHS Mirzader sinco H/ )0/2017 whereas the DEQ (M) Omw.‘;

C haisadda had issued his re- mxtatemcnl orcler on 27/17/2)18 (Statement attached)

n,tho hight of above facts it is evid -nt that the accused has never attended the

school an na 8 hoot has any record of his servico. Fuon afiar the re-instatement order the .

_ e |
Ace us(‘d ini ASSUMC (h,nwv : ‘

ﬂ/f,,

(MR GUI b IU%S/\IN 5HAi b}

o
Enquiry officer 2
' Crincipal
A(.m L uh.mvc‘d Mian © ‘x.l Vad fjas Nov i
High Scheod Tangi Chasiada -
k )
I
. [
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pursuance of the ~ Nameand { :

address
!\hyber Pakhtunkhwa Ser eder

~against him.

TORS:- -

. e —

s P
ord msurcd" hefore it when necessary.

ed as Fnquiry
service of Mr.
gi - Charsadda

e Honourabie

o proceedings

-

The Civil servant was appointed initially GHS No.02 langl

2. Corngwdum order to GPS Kodai SKF.
‘ ’» The cwﬂ servanl was termmatcd due Y clbsence from duty.
4. Thatw.c.i'!3. 06.2013 10 09.07.2013 performed his duty ‘and then dleappeared

ek

The Henble K. P Service Trlbunal directed to re-instate the appellant and also for
- conductmg a de novo proceedlngs agamel him.
‘The enquiry othcer. is requested, to complete the enquiry within (07 days) and detail

repoi‘t/recommend'atio'ns be submitted 1o.this office to proceed further in to the matter.

. (SIRAT MUHAMMAD)
DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER.
} 5, (MALE) CHARSADDA .

Endstt:No __ g ' . Dmwed & 7 s 4‘?_1_# )
Cop)' for information to the:. - o
Principal GHSS Sherpao Charsadda.
Principal GHS No.02 Tangi Charsadda. -
Head Master GHS Mirzadher Tangi Charsadda
SDEO (Male) Shabgadar.
Head Master GPS Kodai Shabqadar.

6. Saeed Jan S5/0 Muhammad Yaqoob r/o Vltlage Mnraadhei Tangl Charsa da. .
7'_. Master ﬁle _ . ) )

edli- T e

[(’ DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER

' - . (MALE) CHARSADDA




